
Contact 
Information 

for TIP Project
Programmers

Group Agency Name Title Phone Email

County Cook County Division of Transportation and Highways Jennifer "Sis" Killen
Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways 
(DoTH) 

(312) 603-1660 jennifer.killen@cookcountyil.gov

County Cook County Division of Transportation and Highways Eva De Laurentiis Programming Manager (773) 415-8790 eva.delaurentiis@cookcountyil.gov

County DuPage County Division of Transportation John Loper Principal Planner (630) 407-6882 jloper@dupageco.org

County Grundy County Highway Department Brian Tjernlund Assistant County Engineer (815) 942-0363 btjernlund@grundyco.org

County Kane County Division of Transportation Jackie Forbes Executive Director, Kane Kendall Council of Mayors (630) 584-1170 forbesjackie@co.kane.il.us

County Kane County Division of Transportation Tom Rickert Deputy Director of Transportation (630) 584-1170 rickerttom@co.kane.il.us

County Kendall County Highway Department Francis Klaas County Engineer (630) 553-7616 fklass@co.kendall.il.us

County Lake County Department of Transportation Mike Klemens Manager of Transportation Planning (847) 377-7455 mklemens@lakecountyil.gov

County McHenry County Division of Transportation Scott Hennings Assistant Director of Transportation (815) 334-4985 SAHennings@mchenrycountyil.gov

County Will County Department of Highways Christina Kupkowski Phase 1 Project Manager (815) 774-6329 ckupkowski@willcountyillinois.com

Muni Chicago Department of Transportation Grant Davis Coordinating Planner (312) 744-3528 grant.davis@cityofchicago.org

Muni Central Council of Mayors Michael Fricano Planning Liaison (708) 453-9100 mfricano@westcook.org

Muni DuPage Council of Mayors Matt Pasquini Planning Liaison (630) 576-9143 jbreinig@dmmc-cog.org

Muni Kane/Kendall Council of Mayors Heidi Lichtenberger Planning Liaison (630) 444-3143 lichtenbergerheidi@co.kane.il.us

Muni Lake County Council of Mayors Mike Klemens Planning Liaison (847) 377-7455 mklemens@lakecountyil.gov

Muni McHenry County Council of Mayors Drew Duffin Planning Liaison (815) 334-4642 apduffin@mchenrycountyil.gov

Muni North Central Council of Mayors Leonard Cannata Planning Liaison (708) 453-9100 lcannata@westcook.org

Muni North Shore Council of Mayors Brian Larson Planning Liaison (847) 296-9200 x131 blarson@nwmc-cog.org

Muni Northwest Council of Mayors Eric Czarnota Planning Liaison (847) 296-9200 x128 eczarnota@nwmc-cog.org

Muni South Council of Mayors Leslie Rauer Planning Liaison (708) 922-4677 leslie.phemister@ssmma.info

Muni Southwest Council of Mayors Brittany Matyas Planning Liaison (708) 701-2232 transportation@swmayors.com

Muni Will County Council of Mayors Jada Porter Planning Liaison (815) 254-7700 transportation@wcgl.org

Transit Chicago Transit Authority Michael Connelly Chief Planning Officer (312) 681-4200 mconnelly@transitchicago.com

Transit Metra Barbara Smith Senior Grant Accounting Analyst (312) 322-6641 basmith@metrarr.com

Transit Metra Brian Stepp Senior Direction, Grant Management and Accounting (312) 322-2805 bstepp@metrarr.com

Transit Pace Kristian Skogsbakken Budget Manager (847) 228-4280 kristian.skogsbakken@pacebus.com

Transit Pace David Tomzik Planning Program Manager (847) 228-2463 david.tomzik@pacebus.com

Transit Regional Transportation Authority Fluturi Demirovski Project Manager (312) 913-3239 demirovskif@rtachicago.org

Transit Regional Transportation Authority Heather Mullins Division Manager, Local Planning and Program Management 312-913-3244 mullinsh@rtachicago.org

State IDOT District 1 Local Roads Chad Riddle Program Chief, District 1 Local Roads (847) 705-4406 charles.riddle@illinois.gov

State IDOT District 1 Division of Highways Jose Rios Region 1 Engineer (847) 705-4118 jose.rios@illinois.gov

State IDOT District 1 Division of Highways John Baczek Program Development Engineer (847) 705 4119 John.Baczek@illinois.gov

State IDOT District 3 Ryan Lindenmier Programming Engineer (815) 434-8568 ryan.lindenmier@illinois.gov

State IDOT District 3 Local Roads Steve Chery Local Roads & Streets Engineer (815) 434-8514 steve.chery@illinois.gov

State IDOT Office of Planning & Programming Jack Eskin Environmental Planner (312) 798-0331 jeskin@HNTB.com

State IDOT Office of Planning & Programming Doug Delille Metropolitan Planning Manager (815) 284-5445 douglas.delille@illinois.gov

State IDOT Safe Routes to Schools John Paris Special Programs Unit Manager (217) 524-6756 john.paris@illinois.gov

State Illinois State Toll Highway Authority Rocco Zucchero Chief Planning Officer (630) 241-6800 rzucchero@getipass.com

Federal FHWA Todd Schmidt Transporation Safety and Mobility Specialist (312) 353-3868 todd.schmidt@dot.gov
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